CY62147G/CY621472G
CY62147GE MoBL®
4-Mbit (256K words × 16 bit) Static RAM
with Error-Correcting Code (ECC)
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-92847 Rev. *I  Revised September 10, 2016
4-Mbit (256K words × 16 bit) Static RAM with Error-Correcting Code (ECC)
Features

CY62147GE MoBL®
Document Number: 001-92847 Rev. *I Page 17 of 22
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns)
Voltage
Range Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
45 2.2 V–3.6 V CY62147G30-45BVXI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable
without ERR
Industrial
CY62147G30-45BVXIT 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable
without ERR, Tape and Reel
CY62147GE30-45BVXI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable
with ERR
CY62147GE30-45BVXIT 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable
with ERR, Tape and Reel
CY62147G30-45ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II without ERR
CY62147G30-45ZSXIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II without ERR, Tape and Reel
CY62147GE30-45ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II with ERR
CY62147GE30-45ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II with ERR, Tape and Reel
CY62147G30-45B2XI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Dual Chip Enable
without ERR
CY62147G30-45B2XIT 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Dual Chip Enable
without ERR, Tape and Reel
CY621472G30-45ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II without ERR, Dual Chip Enable
CY621472G30-45ZSXIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II without ERR, Dual Chip Enable, Tape
and Reel
4.5 V–5.5 V CY62147G-45ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II without ERR
CY62147G-45ZSXIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II without ERR, Tape and Reel
CY62147GE-45ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II with ERR
CY62147GE-45ZSXIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II with ERR, Tape and Reel
CY62147G-45BVXI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable
without ERR
CY62147G-45BVXIT 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable
without ERR, Tape and Reel
CY62147GE-45BVXI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable
with ERR
CY62147GE-45BVXIT 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable
with ERR, Tape and Reel
55 1.8 V–2.2 V CY62147G18-55ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II without ERR
CY62147G18-55ZSXT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II without ERR, Tape and Reel
CY62147G18-55BVXI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable
without ERR
CY62147G18-55BVXIT 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable
without ERR, Tape and Reel
CY62147GE18-55ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II with ERR
CY62147GE18-55ZSXIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II with ERR, Tape and Reel
CY62147GE18-55BVXI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable
with ERR
CY62147GE18-55BVXIT 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable
with ERR, Tape and Reel
CY62147G/CY621472G
CY62147GE MoBL®
Document Number: 001-92847 Rev. *I Page 18 of 22
Ordering Code Definitions
X = blank or T
blank = Bulk; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range:
I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type: XX = BV or ZS or B2
BV = 48-ball VFBGA (Single Chip enable)
ZS = 44-pin TSOP II
B2 = 48-ball VFBGA (Dual Chip enable)
Speed Grade: XX = 45 ns or 55 ns
Voltage Range: XX = 30 or 18 or No digits
30 = 3 V typ; 18 = 1.8 V typ; No digits = 5 V typ
X = blank or E
blank = without ERR output;
E = with ERR output, Single bit error correction indicator
Process Technology: G = 65 nm
Bus width: 7 = × 16
Density: 4 = 4-Mbit
Family Code: 621 = MoBL SRAM family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY XX XX621 4 7 G X-XX E I X
CY62147G/CY621472G
CY62147GE MoBL®
Document Number: 001-92847 Rev. *I Page 19 of 22
Package Diagrams
Figure 17.  44-pin TSOP II (Z44) Package Outline, 51-85087
Figure 18.  48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1.0 mm) BV48/BZ48 Package Outline, 51-85150
51-85087 *E
51-85150 *H
CY62147G/CY621472G
CY62147GE MoBL®
Document Number: 001-92847 Rev. *I Page 20 of 22
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
BHE Byte High Enable
BLE Byte Low Enable
CE Chip Enable
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
I/O Input/Output
OE Output Enable
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
TSOP Thin Small Outline Package
VFBGA Very Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
WE Write Enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
μA microampere
μs microsecond
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
ns nanosecond
Ω ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
CY62147G/CY621472G
CY62147GE MoBL®
Document Number: 001-92847 Rev. *I Page 21 of 22
Document History Page
Document Title: CY62147G/CY621472G/CY62147GE MoBL®, 4-Mbit (256K words × 16 bit) Static RAM with Error-Correcting
Code (ECC)
Document Number: 001-92847
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
*F 4867081 NILE 07/31/2015 Changed status from Preliminary to Final.
*G 4968879 NILE 10/16/2015 Fixed typo in bookmarks.